
Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

SC AHIL1. 1,076 7 4 0 0

ROU Team Balkan Cup 20252. 991 5 5 5 0

SC Gladiator3. 741 5 1 3 0

TK EUROSPED4. 661 5 0 2 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE5. 451 1 5 3 0

NERON6. 413 3 0 2 0

Taekwondo Club Azija7. 408 2 3 0 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb8. 404 1 4 3 0

FAVOURITE9. 321 2 1 1 0

TK ASTERIKS10. 290 2 0 2 0

Bulgarian National Team11. 270 2 0 1 0

SC Phoenix12. 255 1 2 1 0

BRAZIL TEAM 2513. 248 2 0 0 0

Shim Jang Balkan Cup 202514. 203 1 1 1 0

Ikmada Kastorias15. 198 1 1 1 0

Taekwondo Club Ramus 198 1 1 1 0

Taekwondo Club SPARTA17. 188 1 0 3 0

ETT SQY ÉLITE18. 177 1 1 0 0

TURBO19. 176 0 2 3 0

ERGİN SPOR KULÜBÜ20. 169 1 0 2 0

Taekwondo Club Banjica21. 168 0 2 3 0

AOG Pigasos Analipseos22. 127 0 2 1 0

Taekwondo Studenti23. 124 1 0 0 0

Olampic Taekwondo Club Bonn 124 1 0 0 0

Letnjikovac 124 1 0 0 0

TC Spartak26. 123 1 0 0 0

AS AIANTAS PEFKIS27. 122 1 0 0 0

Calea Fericirii28. 109 0 2 0 0

CORUM GENCLIK SK29. 103 0 2 0 0

Taekwondo Fanatix30. 98 0 1 2 0

TK BARIN31. 91 0 0 4 0

AIANTAS A.C.32. 77 0 1 1 0

Montenegro Stars33. 76 0 1 1 0

Hereya - Kyustendil34. 75 0 1 1 0

Hungarian National Team 75 0 1 1 0

Taekwondo Fitness NSA36. 69 0 0 3 0

SONER PINARCIK SPOR KULUBU37. 54 0 1 0 0

Ryong TKD SKP BA 54 0 1 0 0

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

All days- Overall - Cadets/Juniors/Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

A.C.ETHNIKOS 9539. 53 0 1 0 0

Sport School Stăuceni 53 0 1 0 0

TK Metalac Zagreb41. 52 0 1 0 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb42. 47 0 0 2 0

(SPAIN) TAEKWONDO SAN VICENTE43. 45 0 0 2 0

Moldova National Team44. 44 0 0 2 0

MIGUEL GONÇALVES COACH45. 43 0 0 2 0

TKD Feniks Kik46. 28 0 0 1 0

TK Stip47. 24 0 0 1 0

Pantera 24 0 0 1 0

Nam Team49. 23 0 0 1 0

AOG TAEKWONDO ALEX/POLIS 23 0 0 1 0

TKD OLIMP 23 0 0 1 0

TURKIYE MUGLA BUYUKSEHIR
BELEDIYESI SPOR KULUBU

23 0 0 1 0

Karmas Taekwondo Academy53. 22 0 0 1 0

AMAN KUMAR FOR Balkan Cup 2025 22 0 0 1 0

SK.Lola 22 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Oberndorf 22 0 0 1 0

ASD Taekwondo Invictus 22 0 0 1 0

AZS AWF Poznan 22 0 0 1 0

Kang Slovenia 22 0 0 1 0

A.C.MITILINIS60. 21 0 0 1 0

HAS TAEKWONDO SPOR KULUBU 21 0 0 1 0

AC KOLONOU ALAISKAS TEAM62. 3 0 0 0 0

POWER CENTER63. 2 0 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE 2 0 0 0 0

ASD TKD KARISMA LATINA 2 0 0 0 0

AC  TAEKWONDO PAPAGOU66. 1 0 0 0 0

POLYDAMAS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C OLYMPION ROMI 1 0 0 0 0

A.C. THISEAS 2003 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Sport Center 1 0 0 0 0

CLUB ATLASS OULMAS TKD 1 0 0 0 0

Tornado 1 0 0 0 0

Kharkiv Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Points based on:
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Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

ROU Team Balkan Cup 20251. 617 3 4 2 0

Bulgarian National Team2. 270 2 0 1 0

BRAZIL TEAM 253. 248 2 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Azija4. 230 1 2 0 0

SC AHIL5. 180 1 1 0 0

ETT SQY ÉLITE6. 177 1 1 0 0

SC Gladiator7. 124 1 0 0 0

Olampic Taekwondo Club Bonn 124 1 0 0 0

AS AIANTAS PEFKIS9. 122 1 0 0 0

AIANTAS A.C.10. 77 0 1 1 0

Taekwondo Club Banjica11. 73 0 1 1 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE12. 54 0 1 0 0

AOG Pigasos Analipseos13. 52 0 1 0 0

Taekwondo Fanatix 52 0 1 0 0

(SPAIN) TAEKWONDO SAN VICENTE15. 44 0 0 2 0

MIGUEL GONÇALVES COACH16. 43 0 0 2 0

TK EUROSPED17. 23 0 0 1 0

Nam Team 23 0 0 1 0

Karmas Taekwondo Academy19. 22 0 0 1 0

AMAN KUMAR FOR Balkan Cup 2025 22 0 0 1 0

Moldova National Team 22 0 0 1 0

SK.Lola 22 0 0 1 0

TK ASTERIKS 22 0 0 1 0

A.C.MITILINIS24. 21 0 0 1 0

ASD Taekwondo Invictus 21 0 0 1 0

HAS TAEKWONDO SPOR KULUBU 21 0 0 1 0

TURBO27. 3 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Ramus28. 2 0 0 0 0

POWER CENTER 2 0 0 0 0

TAEKWONDO NICE ELITE 2 0 0 0 0

ASD TKD KARISMA LATINA 2 0 0 0 0

Pantera 2 0 0 0 0

Montenegro Stars 2 0 0 0 0

TKD Feniks Kik 2 0 0 0 0

ERGİN SPOR KULÜBÜ 2 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Fitness NSA36. 1 0 0 0 0

POLYDAMAS 1 0 0 0 0

A.C OLYMPION ROMI 1 0 0 0 0

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

19-10-2025- Overall - Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

A.C. THISEAS 2003 1 0 0 0 0

AC  TAEKWONDO PAPAGOU 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Sport Center 1 0 0 0 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb 1 0 0 0 0

Tornado 1 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb 1 0 0 0 0

Kharkiv Team 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

19-10-2025- Overall - Seniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

SC AHIL1. 420 3 1 0 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb2. 296 1 2 3 0

ROU Team Balkan Cup 20253. 275 2 0 1 0

TK ASTERIKS4. 268 2 0 1 0

TK EUROSPED5. 267 2 0 1 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE6. 199 1 1 1 0

FAVOURITE7. 197 1 1 1 0

Taekwondo Club Azija8. 178 1 1 0 0

Ikmada Kastorias9. 175 1 1 0 0

SC Gladiator10. 172 1 0 2 0

ERGİN SPOR KULÜBÜ11. 144 1 0 1 0

Taekwondo Studenti12. 124 1 0 0 0

Letnjikovac 124 1 0 0 0

Calea Fericirii14. 104 0 2 0 0

Montenegro Stars15. 74 0 1 1 0

SONER PINARCIK SPOR KULUBU16. 54 0 1 0 0

TURBO 54 0 1 0 0

A.C.ETHNIKOS 9518. 53 0 1 0 0

Hungarian National Team 53 0 1 0 0

Sport School Stăuceni 53 0 1 0 0

Ryong TKD SKP BA 53 0 1 0 0

TK Metalac Zagreb22. 52 0 1 0 0

CORUM GENCLIK SK 52 0 1 0 0

TK BARIN24. 48 0 0 2 0

SC Phoenix25. 26 0 0 1 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb26. 25 0 0 1 0

Shim Jang Balkan Cup 2025 25 0 0 1 0

TK Stip28. 24 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club Ramus29. 23 0 0 1 0

AOG TAEKWONDO ALEX/POLIS 23 0 0 1 0

Hereya - Kyustendil31. 22 0 0 1 0

Pantera 22 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Fanatix 22 0 0 1 0

AZS AWF Poznan 22 0 0 1 0

Kang Slovenia 22 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Oberndorf36. 21 0 0 1 0

AOG Pigasos Analipseos 21 0 0 1 0

Taekwondo Club SPARTA 21 0 0 1 0

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

All days- Overall - Juniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

TKD Feniks Kik39. 4 0 0 0 0

AC KOLONOU ALAISKAS TEAM40. 3 0 0 0 0

ASD Taekwondo Invictus41. 1 0 0 0 0

CLUB ATLASS OULMAS TKD 1 0 0 0 0

(SPAIN) TAEKWONDO SAN VICENTE 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

All days- Overall - Juniors
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Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.

SC AHIL1. 476 3 2 0 0

SC Gladiator2. 445 3 1 1 0

NERON3. 413 3 0 2 0

TK EUROSPED4. 371 3 0 0 0

SC Phoenix5. 229 1 2 0 0

ATHLISIS EFKARPIAS-GREECE6. 198 0 3 2 0

Shim Jang Balkan Cup 20257. 178 1 1 0 0

Taekwondo Club Ramus8. 173 1 1 0 0

Taekwondo Club SPARTA9. 167 1 0 2 0

FAVOURITE10. 124 1 0 0 0

TC Spartak11. 123 1 0 0 0

TURBO12. 119 0 1 3 0

Taekwondo Club Galeb13. 107 0 2 0 0

ROU Team Balkan Cup 202514. 99 0 1 2 0

Taekwondo Club Banjica15. 95 0 1 2 0

Taekwondo Fitness NSA16. 68 0 0 3 0

AOG Pigasos Analipseos17. 54 0 1 0 0

Hereya - Kyustendil18. 53 0 1 0 0

CORUM GENCLIK SK19. 51 0 1 0 0

TK BARIN20. 43 0 0 2 0

Taekwondo Fanatix21. 24 0 0 1 0

Ikmada Kastorias22. 23 0 0 1 0

TKD OLIMP 23 0 0 1 0

ERGİN SPOR KULÜBÜ 23 0 0 1 0

TURKIYE MUGLA BUYUKSEHIR
BELEDIYESI SPOR KULUBU

23 0 0 1 0

Moldova National Team26. 22 0 0 1 0

TKD Feniks Kik 22 0 0 1 0

Hungarian National Team 22 0 0 1 0

Heimdal Taekwondo Klubb29. 21 0 0 1 0

Calea Fericirii30. 5 0 0 0 0

Taekwondo Oberndorf31. 1 0 0 0 0

Ryong TKD SKP BA 1 0 0 0 0

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

Points based on:

(...) is a first place without opponent

Team trophy classification
Balkan Cup 2025 (WT G1)

All days- Overall - Cadets
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